
Year Mine ID Subunit Annual Hrs. Coal Production Avg. Annual Emp.*

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

3201028

3201028

3201028

3201028

3201028

3201028

3201028

3201028

3201028

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Total

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Total

STRIP, QUARY, OPEN PIT

OFFICE WORKERS AT MINE SITE

Total

216 333 1 980 470 113

0

216 333 1 980 470 113

216 355 1 710 767 112

0

216 355 1 710 767 112

227 834 2 489 357 114

0

227 834 2 489 357 114

Mine Employment / Production

Select Year(s)
(All)
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014

Quarterly Employment/Production Annual Employment/Production

Mine Name Type of Mine : Surface
: Coal (Lignite): 3201028 Mined Material

: Active
: Coyote Creek Mine

Address of Record : 6502 17th St SW Zap ND 58580

: Mercer, NORTH DAKOTA

Mine ID

Mine Status Location

: Coyote Creek Mining Company, L.L.C.Operator

Mine Information


